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ESCIF Congress and Assembly of Delegates
13 — 15 May 2009 in Vienna

Programme

Wednesday 13 May

15.00

16.00

17.00

17.30

18.30

18.45

19.30

Arrival of delegates at the airport — at the very latest!

Arrival of delegates at Congress venue with welcome coffee, soft
drinks and sandwiches

Opening of Congress:

Welcoming address from Dr. Daniel Joggi, President of ESCIF
Welcoming address from Manfred Schweizer. President of VQO
Welcoming address from Prases of Kolpinghouse Alfred Weis

Beijing 2008:
A presentation (Andrea Scherney)

Presentation - Sponsor PARAVAN

Demonstration of the paravan-car in the garage

Get-together Dinner - Kolpinghaus Wien-Zentral
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Thursday 14 May

09.00

10.00
10.30

11.15

12.30
14.00
15.30
16.00

16.30
18.00
19:30

Pain following spinal cord injury- Pathophysiology-
Management- Therapy by Gabi Kirchmair, Austria

Coffee break

More knowledge — less pain! Gunilla Ahrén presents some
conclusions from RTP’s project in Sweden

Pain in Patients with spinal cord injury: Aetiology- Clinical
Diagnostics- Therapy by Tim Reck, Nottwil, Switzerland

Lunch
Assembly of Delegates
Coffee break

RISCI: the development of a SCI database by Professor Gelu
Onose, Romania

Discussion in policy working groups
End of working day (more or less!)

Congress Dinner - Kolpinghaus Wien-Zentral

Friday 15 May

9.00

10.00
10.30
13.00
14.00

Two to tango revisited. Latest update from Jan Reinhardt

Coffee break

Plenary session: final reports and progress reports on policy
Lunch — End of the congress

Optional sightseeing - Extension of your stay in Vienna.
Tour with an English-speaking guide in Vienna
(by bus and walking 3 - 4 hours)
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Following companies give financial support to the conference
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E-Werk Wels

WWW.eww.at

WEIGL

Liftsysteme

www.weigl.at

SalzburgerLand

www.salzburgerland.com

weger

Die feinere ART im Bad

www.artweger.at

SELMER

OBJEKTEINRICHTUNGEN
gegriindet 1960

www.selmer.at

<
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www.weigl.at

schilke -+

www.schuelke.com

helopal

Waschtische nach MaB

www.helopal.info

www.Keuco.com

Pappas Gruppe

WWW.pappas.at




