

ESCIF

c/o Swiss Paraplegic Association Kantonsstrasse 40 CH-6207 Nottwil Tel +41 (0)41 939 54 03 Fax +41 (0)41 939 54 39 Mail secretary@escif.org www.escif.org

ESCIF Congress and Assembly of Delegates 13 – 15 May 2009 in Vienna

Programme

Wednesday 13 May

15.00	Arrival of delegates at the airport – at the very latest!
16.00	Arrival of delegates at Congress venue with welcome coffee, soft drinks and sandwiches
17.00	Opening of Congress: Welcoming address from Dr. Daniel Joggi, President of ESCIF Welcoming address from Manfred Schweizer. President of VQÖ Welcoming address from Präses of Kolpinghouse Alfred Weis
17.30	Beijing 2008: A presentation (Andrea Scherney)
18.30	Presentation - Sponsor PARAVAN
18.45	Demonstration of the paravan-car in the garage
19.30	Get-together Dinner - Kolpinghaus Wien-Zentral



ESCIF

c/o Swiss Paraplegic Association Kantonsstrasse 40 CH-6207 Nottwil Tel +41 (0)41 939 54 03 Fax +41 (0)41 939 54 39 Mail secretary@escif.org www.escif.org

Thursday 14 May

09.00	Pain following spinal cord injury- Pathophysiology- Management- Therapy by Gabi Kirchmair, Austria
10.00	Coffee break
10.30	<i>More knowledge – less pain!</i> Gunilla Åhrén presents some conclusions from RTP's project in Sweden
11.15	Pain in Patients with spinal cord injury: Aetiology- Clinical Diagnostics- Therapy by Tim Reck, Nottwil, Switzerland
12.30	Lunch
14.00	Assembly of Delegates
15.30	Coffee break
16.00	RISCI: the development of a SCI database by Professor Gelu Onose, Romania
16.30	Discussion in policy working groups
18.00	End of working day (more or less!)
19:30	Congress Dinner - Kolpinghaus Wien-Zentral

Friday 15 May

9.00	Two to tango revisited. Latest update from Jan Reinhardt
10.00	Coffee break
10.30	Plenary session: final reports and progress reports on policy
13.00	Lunch – End of the congress
14.00	Optional sightseeing - Extension of your stay in Vienna. Tour with an English-speaking guide in Vienna (by bus and walking 3 - 4 hours)



ESCIF

c/o Swiss Paraplegic Association Kantonsstrasse 40 CH-6207 Nottwil Tel +41 (0)41 939 54 03 Fax +41 (0)41 939 54 39 Mail secretary@escif.org www.escif.org

Following companies give financial support to the conference



www.eww.at



www.weigl.at



www.salzburgerland.com



www.artweger.at



www.selmer.at



www.weigl.at



www.schuelke.com



www.helopal.info



www.keuco.com



www.pappas.at